“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 

and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies 

Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder (including any statutory 

modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in 

force), the remuneration of ` 3,25,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs 

Twenty Five Thousand only) and reimbursement of out of 

Parsvnath Developers Limited
CIN: L45201DL1990PLC040945

Registered Office: Parsvnath Tower, Near Shahdara Metro Station,

Shahdara, Delhi - 110032

Phone No: 011-43010500, 011-43050100; Fax No: 011-43050473

e-mail address:

[...]

Committee, has approved the appointment of M/s Chandra Wadhwa 

& Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000239), as the Cost 

Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company, 

for the financial year ending March 31, 2021 at a remuneration of 

` 3,25,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only) and 

reimbursement of out of pocket expenses, if any, plus applicable 

taxes.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read with 

the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration 

payable to the Cost Auditors has to be confirmed and ratified by the